callsign
DAL2047
AAL2807
BAWG0T
SWA283
DAL1703
JBU533
NKS1721
AAL1767
AAL2430
N81ER
SWA1657
JBU1991
SWA769
LXJ585
UAL454
N444DN
AAL2187
AAL669
SWA2276
DAL2111
FFT1019
DCM3113
SWA2411
UAL1783
DAL1712
SWA2464
NKS639
GTI3067
UPS5528
UAL2067
SWA1143
N251CB
JBU325

ac_type
A321
B738
B772
B738
A321
A320
A320
A319
B738
C25B
B737
A320
B737
CL30
B739
C560
A321
A319
B38M
B752
A320
BE40
B737
B738
B739
B738
A320
B763
A306
B39M
B737
C500
A320

registratior dep_af

N332DN
N976AN
GVIIO
N85617
N316DN
N597JB
N690NK
N701UW
N941NN
N81ER
N416WN
N534JB
N293WN
N585FX
N38454
N444DN
N976UY
N8O5AW
N8704Q
N6716C
N220FR

N446WN
N17229
N820DN
N85757
N626NK
N1327A
N164UP
N47505
N941WN
N251CB
N563JB

KATL
KMIA
EGKK
KSAT
KDTW
KBDL
KAVL
KDCA
KDFW
KIND
TSI
KBOS
KFLL
KRIL
KIAD
KMCO
KCLT
KMIA
KSDF
KATL
KPHL
KPIE
KBNA
KEWR
KMSP
KMSY
KDTW
KCVG
KMCO
KIAH
KDCA
KSFB
KIFK

des_af
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

dep_time des_time

10/11/2018 15:59
10/11/2018 16:02
10/11/2018 16:06
10/11/2018 16:08
10/11/2018 16:10
10/11/2018 16:13
10/11/2018 16:14
10/11/2018 16:18
10/11/2018 16:20
10/11/2018 16:22
10/11/2018 16:24
10/11/2018 16:29
10/11/2018 16:31
10/11/2018 16:39
10/11/2018 16:41
10/11/2018 16:45
10/11/2018 16:53
10/11/2018 16:55
10/11/2018 16:56
10/11/2018 16:58
10/11/2018 17:00
10/11/2018 17:02
10/11/2018 17:04
10/11/2018 17:07
10/11/2018 17:14
10/11/2018 17:16
10/11/2018 17:25
10/11/2018 17:26
10/11/2018 17:38
10/11/2018 17:40
10/11/2018 17:43
10/11/2018 17:45
10/11/2018 17:47

dep_rwy des_rwy

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

jet_type deviation_cause

COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORATE RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORATE RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORATE RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORATE RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORATE RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



AAL2032
DLH482
DLH482
DAL2081
NUS562
UAL397
N449SA
DAL1391
SWA1704
SWA2277
SWA2073
X0J767
UPS5506
FDX768
FDX3150
NKS385
SWA1789
AAL1619
AAL2624
N149GK
AAL1464
FDX562
NKS941
SWA2220
DAL2130
SUP550
JBU1973
SWA383
DRL55
SWA2158
SWA2200
UAL1890
SWA3953
ROU1658

A319
A343
A343
B752
C560
B738
F2TH
B738
B738
B738
B738
C750
B752
MD11
B752
A320
B738
A321
A319
ESOP
B738
B763
A320
B737
B752
C550
A320
B738
GLF4
B738
B737
A320
B738
A321

N812AW
DAIGV
DAIGV
N681DA

N25201
N449SA
N377DA
N85497
N8535S
N8321D
N767X]
N471UP
N604FE
N779FD
N621NK
N8685B
N932AM
N9023N
N149GK
N996NN
N133FE
N620NK
N444WN
N696DL
N550HH
N552JB
N85817

N85557
N212WN
N486UA
N8327A
CFJab

KPHL
EDDF
EDDF
KATL
KPWK
KORD
KSAT
KLAX
KBWI
KISP
KFLL
KAPA
KSDF
KMEM
KAFW
KBWI
KMEM
KDFW
KMIA
KSGJ
KORD
KMEM
KATL
KCMH
KATL
KLIT
KEWR
KSAN
KLAS
KATL
KSTL
KEWR
MUHA
CYYz

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

10/11/2018 17:49
10/11/2018 17:52
10/11/2018 17:52
10/11/2018 17:55
10/11/2018 17:58
10/11/2018 18:01
10/11/2018 18:05
10/11/2018 18:07
10/11/2018 18:09
10/11/2018 18:10
10/11/2018 18:13
10/11/2018 18:15
10/11/2018 18:17
10/11/2018 18:24
10/11/2018 18:30
10/11/2018 18:32
10/11/2018 18:36
10/11/2018 18:37
10/11/2018 18:40
10/11/2018 18:42
10/11/2018 18:45
10/11/2018 18:48
10/11/2018 18:51
10/11/2018 18:53
10/11/2018 18:58
10/11/2018 19:08
10/11/2018 19:13
10/11/2018 19:15
10/11/2018 19:19
10/11/2018 19:22
10/11/2018 19:24
10/11/2018 19:26
10/11/2018 19:28
10/11/2018 19:29

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORATE RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORATE RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORATE RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORATE RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORATE RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORATE RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



SWA6588
DAL1545
NKS302
UAL1680
N585PC
VTE989
NKS1277
SWA151
N934CT
SWA1410
DAL1491
N507PD
SWA1309
AAL1798
SWA2418
SWA228
AAL2082
SWA2717
N393BB
SWA19
UAL360
AAL604
N108CJ
GTI3596
JBU2633
SKW3605
UAL246
DAL1797
AAL2401
SWA1308
SWA2085
JBU225
DAL2563
AAL1921

B738
A320
A319
B739
E55P
GLEX
A320
B738
C258B
B737
A321
C560
B737
A320
B738
B737
A320
B737
BE40O
B737
B738
A320
C525
B763
A320
CRJ9

B739
B752
B738
B738
B737
A320
B739
A319

N8536Z
N365NW
N507NK
N68807
N585PC
NO89SF
N656NK
N86578B
N934CT
N788SA
N314DN
N507PD
N916WN
N103US
N8539V
N245WN
N652AW
N932WN
N393BB
N238WN
N37263
N649AW
N108CJ
N1409A
N638JB
N897SK
N39418
N6716C
N8O3NN
N8301J
N404WN
N623JB
N868DN
N770UW

KMDW
KBOS
KMSY
KIAH
KORL
EGMC
KCMH
KDEN

KIND
KATL
KTEB
KBWI
KCLT
KPVD
KAUS
KPHL
KFLL
KLFT
KPIT
KIAD
KPHX
KBTR
KMIA
KBDL
KRDU
KORD
KATL
KDFW
KMDW
KATL
KIFK
KDTW
KMIA

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

10/11/2018 19:31
10/11/2018 19:34
10/11/2018 19:48
10/11/2018 19:57
10/11/2018 20:07
10/11/2018 20:10
10/11/2018 20:23
10/11/2018 20:27
10/11/2018 20:31
10/11/2018 20:34
10/11/2018 20:37
10/11/2018 20:40
10/11/2018 20:43
10/11/2018 20:46
10/11/2018 20:52
10/11/2018 20:54
10/11/2018 21:01
10/11/2018 21:05
10/11/2018 21:08
10/11/2018 21:23
10/11/2018 21:26
10/11/2018 21:42
10/11/2018 21:48
10/11/2018 21:50
10/11/2018 21:54
10/11/2018 21:57
10/11/2018 22:00
10/11/2018 22:03
10/11/2018 22:07
10/11/2018 22:09
10/11/2018 22:12
10/11/2018 22:14
10/11/2018 22:27
10/11/2018 22:31

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORATE RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORATE RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORATE RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORATE RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORATE RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORATE RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



1BU1447
AAL2700
SWA922
SWA2146
UAL647
SWA2153
SWA301
SWA2134
UAL1640
SWA1993
SWA2216
SWA1735
UAL1819
DAL1466
UAL1789
SWA331
DAL211
NKS615
JBU391
SWA226
AAL2256
DAL1894
AAL2022

E190
B738
B737
B737
B739
B738
B737
B737
B738
B737
B738
B737
B739
B738
A319
B737
B712
A320
A320
B737
B738
B738
A319

N216JB
N8O5NN
N7831B
N7887A
N75428
N8642E
N7737E
N734SA
N14214
N244WN
N8514F
N7840A
N38451
N3747D
N854UA
N7732A
NOO6AT
N649NK
N536JB
N483WN
NO955NN
N394DA
N713UW

KHPN
KORD
KBNA
KDAL
KSFO
KPHX
KBWI
KBHM
KEWR
KMSY
KDEN
KHOU
KDEN
KSLC
KIAH
KRDU
KIFK
KFLL
KBOS
KLAS
KDFW
KBOS
KCLT

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

10/11/2018 22:33
10/11/2018 22:35
10/11/2018 22:37
10/11/2018 22:40
10/11/2018 22:42
10/11/2018 22:44
10/11/2018 22:46
10/11/2018 22:48
10/11/2018 22:50
10/11/2018 22:52
10/11/2018 22:54
10/11/2018 22:56
10/11/2018 22:58
10/11/2018 23:09
10/11/2018 23:13
10/11/2018 23:16
10/11/2018 23:18
10/11/2018 23:20
10/11/2018 23:25
10/11/2018 23:28
10/11/2018 23:32
10/11/2018 23:52
10/11/2018 23:55

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



dir

LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING



LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING



LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING



LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING



